GREENBELT POLICE DEPARTMENT
CFS - Weekly Summary

| 122512023 | 1o 1/1/2024

12/25/2023 11:36 DOMESTIC COMBINED 02 - Arrest Domestic/ Arrest

12/25/2023 14:12 STOLEN VEH Report Written 6300 Golden Triangle Dr GB1 Stolen Vehicle/located - The victim's 2023 MITSUBISHI (DC JE5383) was reported stolen and
then located later.

12/25/2023 15:37 ASSIST Report Written 6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb GB2 On 12/25/23 at 1537 hours, | (Ofc Forney #200) was dispatched to the station for a slip and fall

report. Upon my arrival, | met with the complainant Ms. Annie Hiamey who stated that on
12/16/23 at 1530 hours she slipped and fell at Beltway Plaza Mall. She stated that there was no
wet floor sign and she injured her left knee and was experiencing chest pains because of the

fall.

12/25/2023 17:21 DOMESTIC COMBINED Report Written GB2 Domestic/ mental health

12/25/2023 17:35 DOMESTIC COMBINED Report Written GB3 Domestic

12/25/2023 23:58 THEFT REPORT Report Written 7900 Good Luck Rd GB3 Commercial Theft Report - A black female stole food and left the store.

12/26/2023 12:40 THEFT REPORT Report Written 5910 Greenbelt Rd Wb GB2 Commercial Theft/ shoplifting - A black male stole 20 items by putting everything into a bag and
walking out of the store. Video surveillance was taken.

12/26/2023 18:36 DOMESTIC COMBINED Report Written GB2 Domestic/ mental health

12/26/2023 22:37 MISSING PERSON Report Written 7400 Greenway Center Dr GB3 Located Missing Adult - She was found alone, in good health and the family was advised.

12/27/2023 05:26 VANDALISM Report Written 7900 Mandan Rd GB3 Vandalism - The victim's front door in the apartment entrance and building common area was

vandalized with red paint.

12/27/2023 07:36 THEFT FROM AUTO Report Written 6400 Ivy Ln GB2 Theft from Auto - The victim's 2021 white Dodge 1500 truck window was broken and several
items were missing.
12/27/2023 09:51 STOLEN VEH Service Rendered 6440 Cherrywood Ln GB2 Stolen Vehicle - The victim's 2020 black Toyota Highlander (MD: 6EJ3826) was reported stolen.
12/27/2023 15:17 VEHICLE ACCIDENT IMPOUND Southway / Greenbelt Rd Wb GB1 Vehicle Accident with Injuries - An officer in the area witnessed two Hyundai sedans crash into
COMBINED each other, causing one to hit another car. Both vehicles then took off in separate directions.

The officer went to check on the victim who was injured. One of the suspected cars was located
crashed off Lakecrest Drive unoccupied. No arrest as the suspects were gone before officers

arrived.

12/27/2023 15:52 DOMESTIC Warrant Service GB1 Domestic with Arrest (warrant)

12/27/2023 16:20 FOUND Report Written 6015 Springhill Dr GB2 Stolen vehicle located - A stolen vehicle was found however the vehicle was involved in an
armed robbery while it was stolen and the county took possession of the vehicle for their
investigation.

12/27/2023 17:37 VANDALISM Report Written 7480 Greenway Center Dr GB3 Vandalism - A disorderly female was inside the lobby yelling and throwing objects at the staff.
The female was gone before police arrived but had damaged hotel equipment.

12/27/2023 17:41 STOLEN VEH Report Written 6300 Ivy Ln GB2 Stolen vehicle - The stolen vehicle was recovered before it was reported stolen. The owner was
notified.

12/27/2023 21:04 DOMESTIC COMBINED 02 - Arrest GB2 Domestic with arrest

12/27/2023 21:10 FOUND Report Written 9100 Edmonston Ter GB2 Stolen Vehicle located - Officers recovered a stolen vehicle, a Silver 2023 Kia Soul was parked
unoccupied with the ignition running.

12/28/2023 08:13 DISORDERLY Report Written 9230 Springhill Ln GB2 Disorderly - A recently terminated employee returned to the property and began to dump several
bags of trash along the roadway creating a traffic hazard for citizens.

12/28/2023 09:13 SHOPLIFTING Report Written 5700 Cherrywood Ln GB2 Commercial Theft/Shoplifting - An employee stated that an unknown male entered the store and
stole several food items.

12/28/2023 13:52 STOLEN VEH Report Written 7500 Hanover Pkwy GB3 Attempted Theft of Auto - A witness stated she saw a black male trying to break into a Hyundai

Elantra, the suspect got scared and ran off in an unknown direction after the alarm went off. |
observed the back window smashed and the ignition damaged.

Created By: Executed on:



12/28/2023
12/28/2023

12/28/2023
12/29/2023
12/29/2023

12/29/2023

12/30/2023

12/30/2023

12/30/2023
12/30/2023

12/30/2023

12/30/2023

12/30/2023

12/30/2023

12/31/2023

12/31/2023

12/31/2023

12/31/2023

12/31/2023

12/31/2023

12/31/2023
12/31/2023

Created By:

15:26

15:47

19:16
03:05

05:26

14:18

01:11

10:15

10:46
11:53

13:16

21:03

21:39

22:42

01:50

05:25

14:01

15:18

15:52

16:52

17:21

23:47

THEFT FROM AUTO
VANDALISM

SHOPLIFTING
DOMESTIC
FOUND

THEFT FROM AUTO

STOLEN VEH

THEFT REPORT

THEFT FROM AUTO

SHOPLIFTING
CHECK WELFARE
COMBINED

SEXUAL ASSAULT
COMBINED

STOLEN VEH

THEFT FROM AUTO

THEFT REPORT

REPORTED
CARJACKING

VANDALISM

MISSING PERSON

REPORTED CIT
ROBBERY

THEFT FROM AUTO

THEFT REPORT

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Service Rendered

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Mental Health Diverson

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

OVERDOSE COMBINED Report Written

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb
6200 Springhill Ct

5900 Greenbelt Rd Wb

6400 Cherrywood Ln

6500 Capitol Dr

Mandan Rd / Mathew St

7800 Hanover Pkwy

6200 Springhill Dr
7595 Greenbelt Rd Eb

6500 Lake Park Dr

6900 Hanover Pkwy

7900 Good Luck Rd

50 Ridge Rd

7800 Hanover Pkwy

9300 Edmonston Rd

Springhill Ln / Breezewood Dr

8100 Mandan Ter

7400 Greenbelt Rd

GB2
GB2

GB2
GB1
GB2

GB1

GB3

GB3

GB2
GB3

GB2

GB3

GB3

GB3

GB3

GB1

GB3

GB2

GB2

GB3

GB3
GB3

Theft from Auto - The victim's registration plate was stolen from his vehicle.

Vandalism - The victim's blue 2023 Hyundai Santa Fe had a smashed passenger side front
window.
Commercial Theft/ Shoplifting - A male stole cleaning supplies from the store.

Domestic

Located Vehicle (not reported stolen) Officer on patrol observed a white Hyundai with its
passenger side rear window completely shattered and the ignition damaged. Attempts to contact
the owner were negative. Greenbelt Rd Shell impounded the vehicle for safekeeping.

Theft from Auto - The victim reported that wheels were stolen from a 2023 white Honda Accord.

Stolen Vehicle -The Victim reported that his vehicle was stolen. The car was involved in a brief
pursuit with the County and a vehicle of interest in an unknown crime. The owner had left the
keys in the car unattended.

Theft -The victim reported that his electric bicycle was stolen from the bike rack in front of the
building.

Theft from Auto -The victim reported that their tag was stolen from their vehicle.

Commercial Theft/Shoplifting - A loss prevention employee prevented a male from stealing
items. The male was banned and escorted off the premises.
Mental Health Diversion

Sexual Assault (Alleged) - There were too many inconsistencies to what the victim was stating,
leading officers to believe that this was a mental health issue. There were no signs of violence
(e.g. bruising, scratches, or marks) on her body. The same victim had called the police before
stating that she was overhearing "conversations of rape" and has multiple non-extraditable
bench warrants out of state.

Stolen Vehicle - The victim's 2018 gray Hyundai Elantra (Maryland T1608587) was reported
stolen.

Theft from Auto -The victim reported that her vehicle window was broken and items were stolen.
The victim also received notification that her stolen credit card was used at a nearby store.

Commercial Theft Shoplifting - An employee stated that a suspect took a box of tea and fled.

Armed Carjacking - While delivering papers, the victim observed a male get inside her car,
when she confronted the male he pulled out a weapon that she believes was a gun before
pulling away.

Vandalism — the victim reported that someone damaged the driver-side mirror of her Mercedes.

Missing Juvenile - The complainant advised that her son had ran away and refused to come
home.

Citizen Robbery — The victim stated that five males jumped out of a vehicle and robbed him of
his money. When he attempted to flee he was knocked to the ground and assaulted.

Theft from Auto - The victim reported that his tablet and AirPods were taken from his unlocked
vehicle.
Commercial Theft - Two males entered the AT&T store and stole the display cell phones.

Mental Health Diversion

Executed on:



