GREENBELT POLICE DEPARTMENT CFS - Weekly Summary

12/25/2023

То

1/1/2024

Date	Time	Incident Type	Disposition	Location	Beat	Narrative
12/25/2023	11:36	DOMESTIC COMBINED	02 - Arrest		GB1	Domestic/ Arrest
12/25/2023	14:12	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	6300 Golden Triangle Dr	GB1	Stolen Vehicle/located - The victim's 2023 MITSUBISHI (DC JE5383) was reported stolen and then located later.
12/25/2023	15:37	ASSIST	Report Written	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	On 12/25/23 at 1537 hours, I (Ofc Forney #200) was dispatched to the station for a slip and fall report. Upon my arrival, I met with the complainant Ms. Annie Hiamey who stated that on 12/16/23 at 1530 hours she slipped and fell at Beltway Plaza Mall. She stated that there was no wet floor sign and she injured her left knee and was experiencing chest pains because of the fall.
12/25/2023	17:21	DOMESTIC COMBINED	Report Written		GB2	Domestic/ mental health
12/25/2023	17:35	DOMESTIC COMBINED	Report Written		GB3	Domestic
12/25/2023	23:58	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7900 Good Luck Rd	GB3	Commercial Theft Report - A black female stole food and left the store.
12/26/2023	12:40	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	5910 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Commercial Theft/ shoplifting - A black male stole 20 items by putting everything into a bag and walking out of the store. Video surveillance was taken.
12/26/2023	18:36	DOMESTIC COMBINED	Report Written		GB2	Domestic/ mental health
12/26/2023	22:37	MISSING PERSON	Report Written	7400 Greenway Center Dr	GB3	Located Missing Adult - She was found alone, in good health and the family was advised.
12/27/2023	05:26	VANDALISM	Report Written	7900 Mandan Rd	GB3	Vandalism - The victim's front door in the apartment entrance and building common area was vandalized with red paint.
12/27/2023	07:36	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	6400 Ivy Ln	GB2	Theft from Auto - The victim's 2021 white Dodge 1500 truck window was broken and several items were missing.
12/27/2023	09:51	STOLEN VEH	Service Rendered	6440 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - The victim's 2020 black Toyota Highlander (MD: 6EJ3826) was reported stolen.
12/27/2023	15:17	VEHICLE ACCIDENT COMBINED	IMPOUND	Southway / Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB1	Vehicle Accident with Injuries - An officer in the area witnessed two Hyundai sedans crash into each other, causing one to hit another car. Both vehicles then took off in separate directions. The officer went to check on the victim who was injured. One of the suspected cars was located crashed off Lakecrest Drive unoccupied. No arrest as the suspects were gone before officers arrived.
12/27/2023	15:52	DOMESTIC	Warrant Service		GB1	Domestic with Arrest (warrant)
12/27/2023	16:20	FOUND	Report Written	6015 Springhill Dr	GB2	Stolen vehicle located - A stolen vehicle was found however the vehicle was involved in an armed robbery while it was stolen and the county took possession of the vehicle for their investigation.
12/27/2023	17:37	VANDALISM	Report Written	7480 Greenway Center Dr	GB3	Vandalism - A disorderly female was inside the lobby yelling and throwing objects at the staff. The female was gone before police arrived but had damaged hotel equipment.
12/27/2023	17:41	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	6300 lvy Ln	GB2	Stolen vehicle - The stolen vehicle was recovered before it was reported stolen. The owner was notified.
12/27/2023	21:04	DOMESTIC COMBINED	02 - Arrest		GB2	Domestic with arrest
12/27/2023	21:10	FOUND	Report Written	9100 Edmonston Ter	GB2	Stolen Vehicle located - Officers recovered a stolen vehicle, a Silver 2023 Kia Soul was parked unoccupied with the ignition running.
12/28/2023	08:13	DISORDERLY	Report Written	9230 Springhill Ln	GB2	Disorderly - A recently terminated employee returned to the property and began to dump several bags of trash along the roadway creating a traffic hazard for citizens.
12/28/2023	09:13	SHOPLIFTING	Report Written	5700 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Commercial Theft/Shoplifting - An employee stated that an unknown male entered the store and stole several food items.
12/28/2023	13:52	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	7500 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Attempted Theft of Auto - A witness stated she saw a black male trying to break into a Hyundai Elantra, the suspect got scared and ran off in an unknown direction after the alarm went off. I observed the back window smashed and the ignition damaged.

12/28/2023	15:26	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Theft from Auto - The victim's registration plate was stolen from his vehicle.
12/28/2023	15:47	VANDALISM	Report Written	6200 Springhill Ct	GB2	Vandalism - The victim's blue 2023 Hyundai Santa Fe had a smashed passenger side front window.
12/28/2023	19:16	SHOPLIFTING	Report Written	5900 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Commercial Theft/ Shoplifting - A male stole cleaning supplies from the store.
12/29/2023	03:05	DOMESTIC	Report Written		GB1	Domestic
12/29/2023	05:26	FOUND	Service Rendered	6400 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Located Vehicle (not reported stolen) Officer on patrol observed a white Hyundai with its passenger side rear window completely shattered and the ignition damaged. Attempts to contact the owner were negative. Greenbelt Rd Shell impounded the vehicle for safekeeping.
12/29/2023	14:18	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	6500 Capitol Dr	GB1	Theft from Auto - The victim reported that wheels were stolen from a 2023 white Honda Accord.
12/30/2023	01:11	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	Mandan Rd / Mathew St	GB3	Stolen Vehicle -The Victim reported that his vehicle was stolen. The car was involved in a brief pursuit with the County and a vehicle of interest in an unknown crime. The owner had left the keys in the car unattended.
12/30/2023	10:15	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7800 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Theft -The victim reported that his electric bicycle was stolen from the bike rack in front of the building.
12/30/2023	10:46	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	6200 Springhill Dr	GB2	Theft from Auto -The victim reported that their tag was stolen from their vehicle.
12/30/2023	11:53	SHOPLIFTING	Report Written	7595 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Commercial Theft/Shoplifting - A loss prevention employee prevented a male from stealing items. The male was banned and escorted off the premises.
12/30/2023	13:16	CHECK WELFARE COMBINED	Mental Health Diverson		GB2	Mental Health Diversion
12/30/2023	21:03	SEXUAL ASSAULT COMBINED	Report Written		GB3	Sexual Assault (Alleged) - There were too many inconsistencies to what the victim was stating, leading officers to believe that this was a mental health issue. There were no signs of violence (e.g. bruising, scratches, or marks) on her body. The same victim had called the police before stating that she was overhearing "conversations of rape" and has multiple non-extraditable bench warrants out of state.
12/30/2023	21:39	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	6500 Lake Park Dr	GB3	Stolen Vehicle - The victim's 2018 gray Hyundai Elantra (Maryland T1608587) was reported stolen.
12/30/2023	22:42	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	6900 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Theft from Auto -The victim reported that her vehicle window was broken and items were stolen. The victim also received notification that her stolen credit card was used at a nearby store.
12/31/2023	01:50	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7900 Good Luck Rd	GB3	Commercial Theft Shoplifting - An employee stated that a suspect took a box of tea and fled.
12/31/2023	05:25	REPORTED CARJACKING	Report Written	50 Ridge Rd	GB1	Armed Carjacking - While delivering papers, the victim observed a male get inside her car, when she confronted the male he pulled out a weapon that she believes was a gun before pulling away.
12/31/2023	14:01	VANDALISM	Report Written	7800 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Vandalism – the victim reported that someone damaged the driver-side mirror of her Mercedes.
12/31/2023	15:18	MISSING PERSON	Report Written	9300 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Missing Juvenile - The complainant advised that her son had ran away and refused to come home.
12/31/2023	15:52	REPORTED CIT ROBBERY	Report Written	Springhill Ln / Breezewood Dr	GB2	Citizen Robbery – The victim stated that five males jumped out of a vehicle and robbed him of his money. When he attempted to flee he was knocked to the ground and assaulted.
12/31/2023	16:52	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	8100 Mandan Ter	GB3	Theft from Auto - The victim reported that his tablet and AirPods were taken from his unlocked vehicle.
12/31/2023	17:21	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7400 Greenbelt Rd	GB3	Commercial Theft - Two males entered the AT&T store and stole the display cell phones.
12/31/2023	23:47	OVERDOSE COMBINED	Penort Written		GB3	Mental Health Diversion